ETAS ID: TM762156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
De Beers Intangibles Limited		08/31/2022	Company: ENGLAND AND WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	De Beers UK Limited			
Street Address:	17 Charterhouse Street			
City:	London			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	EC1N 6RA			
Entity Type:	Company: ENGLAND AND WALES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4797647	DE BEERS ANNABEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142595816

trademarks.us@dentons.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Katie Krutzsch

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 5900**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Krutzsch, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/katie krutzsch/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007872 FRAME: 0519**

900726623

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made the 3 day of August 2022

BETWEEN

De Beers Intangibles Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with a company registration number of **03971521**, whose registered office is at 17 Charterhouse Street, London EC1N 6RA, United Kingdom (formerly 20 Carlton House Terrace, London SW1Y 5AN, United Kingdom ("the Assignor")

and

De Beers UK Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with a company registration number of **02054170**, whose registered office is at 17 Charterhouse Street, London EC1N 6RA, United Kingdom ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor, who was the owner of trade mark registrations, details of which are set forth in Schedule A annexed hereto ("the Trade Mark Registrations"), assigned the Trade Mark Registrations to the Assignee pursuant to an Assignment dated the 1st day of May 2022 ("the Assignment").
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed to enter into this Confirmatory Assignment to confirm that the Trade Mark Registrations and all rights ancillary thereto, including without limitation all goodwill in relation to the same, in connection with the use and/or operation of the business associated therewith, have been transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee.
- (C) The consideration for assignment of the Trade Marks shall be for good and valuable consideration including without limitation ten dollars (US\$10.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignee.

NOW it is hereby agreed between the parties as follows:- The Assignor hereby confirms that, pursuant to the Assignment, they have assigned the Trade Marks and all rights ancillary thereto to the Assignee.

This Confirmatory Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Confirmatory Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties on the date first above written.

32917950-1-SBRADLEY

Signed for and an behalf of De Beers Intangibles Limited

Signature:

Name: Lee David Hazelwood

Title: Director

Date: The Assemplate

in the presence of: <u>BULL KATHEINE</u> CLARKE

(signature & name of witness)

Signed for and on behalf of De Beers UK Limited,

Signature:

Name: Nicholas Martin Byers

Title: Director

Date: "I Prices been.

in the presence of: ASIYA FARAH 7022

(signature & name of witness)

Schedule A

MARK	App	3. No.	Reg. No.	Status
<u> </u>		*****	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	}~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
DE BEERS ANNABEL		09,641	4797647	Registered

32917950-1-SBRADLEY

RECORDED: 10/19/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007872 FRAME: 0522